Population - age 75 to 79

Unit : Number

Province

New Brunswick

Health zones

Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area

Zone 2 - Fundy Shore and Saint John Area
Zone 3 - Fredericton and River Valley Area
Zone 4 - Madawaska and North-West Area
Zone 5 - Restigouche Area

Zone 6 - Bathurst and Acadian Peninsula Area

Zone 7 - Miramichi Area

Communities

Bathurst, Beresford, Petit-Rocher Area
Bouctouche, Richibucto, Saint-Antoine Area
Campbellton, Atholville, Tide Head Area
Caraquet, Paquetville, Bertrand Area
Dalhousie, Balmoral, Belledune Area
Dieppe and Memramcook

Douglas, Saint Marys, Doaktown Area

Edmundston, Riviere-Verte, Lac Baker Area

Florenceville-Bristol, Woodstock, Wakefield Area

Fredericton

Grand Bay-Westfield, Westfield, Greenwich Area

Grand Falls, Saint-Léonard, Drummond Area

Year
2024

39,856

11,245
8,291
8,317
2,839
1,586
5,156

2,422

2,274
1,997
749
960
837
1,337
747
1,717
1,241
2,923
488

810

Year
2023

37,668

10,631
7,876
7,818
2,677
1,530
4,886

2,250

2,144
1,901
716
908
814
1,251
700
1,603
1,150
2,712
473

777
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Year
2022

35,130

9,873
7,407
7,328
2,438
1,453
4,510

2,121

1,976
1,805
680
843
773
1,161
662
1,426
1,063
2,569
456

736
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Year
2021

32,256

9,054
6,810
6,682
2,217
1,356
4,175

1,962

1,843
1,639
643
769
713
1,063
600
1,292
929
2,392
416

671

Data downloaded from the NBHC website on December 9, 2025

More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/statc_cdcd_75_79



Population - age 75 to 79

0% N i
ft New Brunswick
" " Health Council

Conseil de la santé
du Nouveau-Brunswick

Year Year Year Year

2024 2023 2022 2021
Hillsborough, Riverside-Albert, Alma Area 278 262 248 219
Kedgwick, Saint-Quentin and Grimmer 312 297 276 254
Minto, Chipman, Cambridge-Narrows Area 689 645 597 550
Miramichi, Rogersville, Blackville Area 2,051 1,907 1,795 1,659
Moncton 3,997 3,715 3,421 3,150
Nackawic, McAdam, Canterbury Area 634 611 576 527
Neguac, Alnwick, Esgenoopetitj Area 371 343 326 303
New Maryland, Kingsclear, Lincoln Area 962 933 875 800
Oromocto, Gagetown, Fredericton Junction Area 601 559 514 465
Perth-Andover, Plaster Rock, Tobique Area 520 508 472 419
Quispamsis, Rothesay, Hampton Area 1,935 1,846 1,741 1,584
Riverview and Coverdale 1,410 1,337 1,223 1,117
Sackville, Dorchester, Port Elgin Area 551 555 520 488
Saint John, Simonds and Musquash 3,218 3,099 2,911 2,712
Salisbury and Petitcodiac 349 343 333 307
Shediac, Beaubassin East and Cap-Pelé 1,326 1,267 1,162 1,071
Shippagan, Lameéeque, Inkerman Area 835 796 722 667
St. George, Grand Manan, Blacks Harbour Area 591 539 500 461
St. Stephen, Saint Andrews, Campobello Island Area 837 775 723 660
Sussex, Norton, Sussex Corner Area 1,222 1,144 1,076 977
Tracadie and Saint-Isidore 1,087 1,038 969 896
Data downloaded from the NBHC website on December 9, 2025
More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/statc_cdcd_75_79 2



Population - age 75 to 79

About

The description is not yet available.

Source

Centre for Demographics, customized data

Calculations

Indicators calculated by the NBHC. Details to come.

Unit NBHC code
Number STATC_CDCD_75_79
Caption

n/a = Not applicable / not available

S = Data suppressed due to confidentiality requirements and/or small sample size
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More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/statc_cdcd_75_79



